and retrospectively for all fiscal years presented. All applicable IndAS have been applied consistently and retrospectively wherever

required. The resulting difference between the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities in the financial statements under both IndAS

and Previous GAAP as of the Transition Date have been recognized directly in equity on transition.

	 Reconciliations:

	 The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from Previous

GAAP to IndAS in accordance with IndAS 101(First time adoption of Indian accounting standards).:

•	 Equity as at April 1, 2015

•	 Equity as at March 31, 2016

•	 Profit for the year ended March 31, 2016 and

•	 Explanation of material adjustments to cash flow statements.

	 In the reconciliations mentioned above, certain reclassifications have been made to Previous GAAP financial information to align with

the IndAS presentation.

Reconciliation of equity
As on the date of transition 1st April 2015   Rs. millions

Particulars Notes to first
time

adoption

Previous
GAAP

 Adjustments on
transition to

IND AS

 Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Property,Plant and Equipment A  9,573.61  10,671.54  20,245.15

Capital work-in-progress  186.85  -   186.85

Financial Assets

   (i) Investments B  26,159.01  13.84  26,172.85

   (ii) Loans  48.06  -   48.06

   (iii) Other financial assets  345.59  -   345.59

Other non-current assets  5.44  -   5.44

Total-Non-current assets  36,318.56  10,685.38  47,003.94

Current assets

Inventories  1,039.56  -   1,039.56

Financial Assets

   (i) Trade receivables  2,853.47  -   2,853.47

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents  107.20  -   107.20

   (iii) Other Bank balances  141.26  -   141.26

   (iv) Loans  6,266.62  -   6,266.62

R

Aban Offshore Limited

101

Notes to IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

R

As on the date of transition 1st April 2015   Rs. millions

Particulars
Notes to first

time
adoption

Previous
GAAP

 Adjustments on
transition to

IND AS
 Ind AS

   (v) Other financial assets C  313.07 (21.23)  291.84

Other current assets  204.85  -   204.85

Total-current assets  10,926.03 (21.23)  10,904.80

Total- Assets  47,244.59  10,664.15  57,908.74

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

   (i) Equity Share Capital D  2,925.51 (2,810.00)  115.51

   (ii) Other Equity E  28,501.51  7,263.36  35,764.87

   (iii)Money received against share warrants  59.63  -   59.63

Total-Equity  31,486.65  4,453.36  35,940.01

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings F  5,514.12  798.72  6,312.84

Employee benefit obligations  16.99  -   16.99

Deferred tax liabilities G  745.81  3,663.40  4,409.21

Total-Non-Current Liabilities  6,276.92  4,462.12  10,739.04

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  2,318.74  -   2,318.74

   (ii) Trade payables  4,582.41  -   4,582.41

   (iii) Other financial liabilities H  2,488.02  1,748.67  4,236.69

Employee benefit obligations  10.18  -   10.18

Other current liabilities  81.67  -   81.67

Total-Current Liabilities  9,481.02  1,748.67  11,229.69

Total-Liabilities  15,757.94  6,210.79  21,968.73

Total-Equity and Liabilities  47,244.59  10,664.15  57,908.74

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Notes:

A.	 Property, plant and equipment:

	 As per ‘the deemed cost’ exception given in paragraphs D5 and D6 (Appendix D) to IndAS 101(First time adoption of Indian accounting

standards), any item of property, plant and equipment can be measured at the date of transition to Ind AS at its fair value or at revalued

amount. The Previous GAAP revalued amount can be considered as deemed cost if the revaluation was, at the date of the revaluation,

broadly comparable to either the fair value or cost or depreciated cost in accordance with IndAS.

[…]

Currently, dividend proposed after the date of the financial statements but prior to the approval of financial statements is considered as

an adjusting event, and a provision for dividend payment is recognized in the financial statements of the period to which the dividend

relates. Under IndAS, dividend declaration is considered as a non-adjusting subsequent event and provision for dividend is recognized

only in the period when the dividend is declared and approved.

	 As on April 1, 2015, the Proposed Equity dividend was Rs.207.92 million and the tax on proposed equity dividend was Rs.42.56 million.

This was provided for under the heading “short term provisions” as per Indian GAAP. However, since the same cannot be recognized

as per IndAS, the total amount of Rs.250.48 million has been reduced from Short Term Provisions.

	 The above difference of Rs.250.48 million has been recognized in equity on transition.

R

Aban Offshore Limited

105

Notes to IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

R

Reconciliation of equity

As on 31st March 2016   Rs. in millions

Particulars Previous
GAAP

 Adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets

Property,Plant and Equipment  9,381.29  10,155.00  19,536.29

Financial Assets

   (i) Investments  26,178.87  3.39  26,182.26

   (ii) Loans  52.96  -   52.96

   (iii) Other financial assets  99.87  -   99.87

Other non-current assets  1.17  -   1.17

Total-Non-current assets  35,714.16  10,158.39  45,872.55

Current assets

Inventories  995.74  -   995.74

Financial Assets

   (ii) Trade receivables  4,644.53  -   4,644.53

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents  377.20  -   377.20

   (iii) Other Bank balances  103.48  -   103.48

   (iv) Loans  6,960.11  -   6,960.11

   (v) Other financial assets  80.58 (1.95)  78.63

Other current assets  79.19 (0.01)  79.18

Total-current assets  13,240.83 (1.96)  13,238.87

Total- Assets  48,954.99  10,156.43  59,111.42

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

   (i) Equity Share Capital  2,926.73 (2,810.00)  116.73

   (ii) Other Equity  32,413.76  6,223.96  38,637.72

Total-Equity  35,340.49  3,413.96  38,754.45

Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  4,486.71 (1.28)  4,485.43

Employee benefit obligations  10.74  -   10.74

Deferred tax liabilities  858.57  3,556.89  4,415.46

Total-Non-Current Liabilities  5,356.02  3,555.61  8,911.63

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  2,022.51  -   2,022.51

   (ii) Trade payables  4,094.68  0.01  4,094.69

   (iii) Other financial liabilities  1,750.58  3,186.85  4,937.43

R

Aban Offshore Limited

106

Notes to IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

R

Aban Offshore Limited

Employee benefit obligations  27.06  -   27.06

Other current liabilities  278.43  -   278.43

Current tax liabilities (Net)  85.22  -   85.22

Total-Current Liabilities  8,258.48  3,186.86  11,445.34

Total-Liabilities  13,614.50  6,742.47  20,356.97

Total-Equity and Liabilities  48,954.99  10,156.43  59,111.42

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

For the year ended 31st March 2016   Rs. in millions

Particulars Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

Continuing Operations

Income

Revenue from operations  10,141.34  -   10,141.34

Other income  683.69  -   683.69

Total Income  10,825.03  -   10,825.03

Expenses

Consumption of stores,spares,power and fuel  540.18  -   540.18

Employee benefits expense  1,163.23 (2.36)  1,160.87

Finance Costs  843.29  368.44  1,211.73

Depreciation and amortization expense  980.19  516.56  1,496.75

Other expenses  2,013.12  -   2,013.12

Total expenses  5,540.01  882.64  6,422.65

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax  5,285.02 (882.64)  4,402.38

Less : Exceptional items  -   -   -

Profit /(loss) before tax before share in earnings of associate  5,285.02 (882.64)  4,402.38

Share of profit of associate

Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations  5,285.02 (882.64)  4,402.38

Tax expense

Current tax  1,494.65  -   1,494.65

Deferred tax  112.76 (106.54)  6.22

Total tax expense  1,607.41 (106.54) 1,500.87

Profit/(loss) for the year after tax from continuing operations  3,677.61 (776.10)  2,901.51

Discontinued Operations

Profit before tax from discontinued operations  -   -   -

Tax income/(expense) on discontinued operations  -   -   -

Profit/(loss) for the year from discontinued operations  -   -   -

Profit/(loss) for the year  3,677.61 (776.10)  2,901.51

R

Aban Offshore Limited

107

Notes to IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

R

Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  -   -   -

   (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  -   -   -

B (i) Items that will  be reclassified to profit or loss

   Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations

   Net (loss)/gain on FVTOCI non current investments  -   (10.46) (10.46)

Expected return on Plan assets & Net Actuarial gain/ (loss) recognised  -   (2.36) (2.36)

[…]

•	 Foreign currency exposure that arises from foreign currency term loans / Working Capital loans (including interest payable)

		  denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

Loans incl interest payable Rs. millions Rs. millions

Currency 2017 2016
USD 4.440.08 5,812.97

	 •	 Cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currency.

Cash & Cash equivalents held in forein currency Rs. millions Rs. millions

Currency 2017 2016
USD 229.08 258.13

EURO 0.49 0.84

AED 19.23 9.08

All these unhedged exposures are naturally hedged by future foreign currency earnings.

The impact on the Company financial statements from foreign currency volatility is shown in the sensitivity analysis on the next page.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis reflects the impact on income and equity due to financial instruments held at the balance sheet date. It does not reflect

any change in sales or costs that may result from changing interest or exchange rates.

The following table shows the illustrative effect on the Consolidated Income Statement and equity that would result, at the balance sheet

date, from changes in currency exchange rates that are reasonably possible for major currencies where there have recently been significant

movements:

Particulars

2017 2016

Income
Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

Equity
Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

Income
Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

Equity
 Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

5% appreciation of USD ( 2016: 5%) (39.28) - (109.65) -

10% appreciation of EURO ( 2016: 10%) 50.60 - 55.05 -

5% appreciation of SGD ( 2016: 5%) (0.10) - (0.54) -

5% appreciation of AED ( 2016: 5%) (0.80) - (1.02) -

The following table shows the illustrative effect on the Income Statement and equity that would result, at the balance sheet date, from changes

in interest rates that are reasonably possible for term loans with floating interest where there have recently been significant movements:

R

Aban Offshore Limited

156 157

R

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

Particulars

2017 2016

Income
Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

Equity
Gain/ (Loss)
Rs.millions

Increase in LIBOR by 50 basis points (673.66) (696.12)

Increase in Bond borrowing by 100 basis points (15.25) (37.68)

[…]

consistently and retrospectively wherever required. The resulting difference between the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities in the

consolidated financial statements under both IndAS and Previous GAAP as of the Transition Date have been recognized directly in Transition

Reserve at the Transition Date.

Reconciliations:

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to

IndAS in accordance with IndAS 101:

•	 	Equity as at April 1, 2015

•	 	Equity as at March 31, 2016

•	 	Profit for the year ended March 31, 2016 and

•	 	Explanation of material adjustments to cash flow statements.

In the reconciliations mentioned above, certain reclassifications have been made to Previous GAAP financial information to align with the IndAS

presentation.

R

Aban Offshore Limited

158 159

R

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED EQUITY AS AT APRIL 1, 2015

 Rs. In Millions

As on the date of transition 1st April 2015

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

Previous GAAP Adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Property,Plant and Equipment A  114,640.02 46,420.75  161,060.77

Capital work-in-progress  186.85  -   186.85

Goodwill on Consolidation B  68,989.67 (59,259.81)  9,729.86

Financial Assets  -   -

   (i) Investments C  131.24 12.81  144.05

   (ii) Loans  778.43  -   778.43

   (iii) Other financial assets D  2,570.66 (2,197.38)  373.28

Other non-current assets D  23.35 11.32  34.67

Total-Non-current assets  187,320.22 (15,012.31)  172,307.91

Current assets
Inventories  3,786.51  -   3,786.51

Financial Assets  -   -

   (ii) Trade receivables  15,941.33  -   15,941.33

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents  1,030.64 (18.02)  1,012.62

   (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above  123.24 18.02  141.26

   (iv) Loans  870.07  -   870.07

   (v) Other financial assets E  653.73 (368.74)  284.99

Other current assets E  0.16  347.38  347.54

Total-current assets  22,405.68 (21.36)  22,384.32

Total- Assets  209,725.90 (15,033.67)  194,692.23

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(i) Share Capital F  2,925.51 (2,810.00)  115.51

Other Equity

Money received against share warrants  59.63  -   59.63

Reserves and surplus G  54,025.38 (16,248.28)  37,777.10

Equity attributable to shareholers of the Company  57,010.52 (19,058.28)  37,952.24
Non-controlling interests  0.50  -   0.50

Total-Equity  57,011.02 (19,058.28)  37,952.74

Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings H  130,877.51 (967.81)  129,909.70

Employee benefit obligations  17.93  -   17.93

Deferred tax liabilities I  744.42 3,663.40  4,407.82

Total-Non-Current Liabilities  131,639.86 2,695.59  134,335.45

R

Aban Offshore Limited

160 161

R

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  2,318.73  -   2,318.73

   (ii) Trade payables  8,950.02  -   8,950.02

   (iii) Other financial liabilities J  9,694.07 1,329.16  11,023.23

Employee benefit obligations  10.39  -   10.39

Other current liabilities  101.67  -   101.67

Current tax liabilities (Net)  0.14 (0.14)  -

Total-Current Liabilities  21,075.02 1,329.02  22,404.04

Total-Liabilities  152,714.88 4,024.61  156,739.49

Total-Equity and Liabilities  209,725.90 (15,033.67)  194,692.23

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED EQUITY AS AT MARCH 31, 2016

 Rs. In Millions

Particulars As on the date of transition  31st March 2016

ASSETS Previous GAAP Adjustments IND AS

Non-Current Assets
Property,Plant and Equipment  115,371.47 46,283.34  161,654.81

Goodwill  73,134.91 (62,820.46)  10,314.45

Financial Assets

   (i) Investments  157.38 3.39  160.77

   (ii) Loans  2,073.44 (1,621.85)  451.59

   (iii) Other financial assets  174.78 (32.00)  142.78

Other non-current assets  10.08  32.00  42.08

Total-Non-current assets  190,922.06 (18,155.58)  172,766.48

Current assets
Inventories  4,087.10  -   4,087.10

Financial Assets

   (i) Trade receivables  23,197.91  -   23,197.91

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents  1,228.58  -   1,228.58

   (iii) Bank balances other than above (ii) above  103.47  -   103.47

   (iv) Loans  822.90 (202.88)  620.02

   (v) Other financial assets  260.59 (152.10)  108.49

Other current assets  28.60  150.15  178.75

Total-current assets  29,729.15 (204.83)  29,524.32

Total- Assets  220,651.21 (18,360.41)  202,290.80

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

R

Aban Offshore Limited

160 161

R

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

Equity
(i) Share Capital  2,926.73 (2,810.00)  116.73

Other Equity

Reserves and surplus  57,545.77 (20,729.29)  36,816.48

Equity attributable to shareholders of the Company  60,472.50 (23,539.29)  36,933.21
Non-controlling interests  0.63  -   0.63

Total-Equity  60,473.13 (23,539.29)  36,933.84

Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  133,706.73 (1,564.84)  132,141.89

Employee benefit obligations  11.05  -   11.05

Deferred tax liabilities  852.02 3,556.88  4,408.90

Total-Non-Current Liabilities  134,569.80 1,992.04  136,561.84

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  2,275.93  -   2,275.93

(ii) Trade payables  8,126.62  -   8,126.62

(iii) Other financial liabilities  14,486.54 3,186.84  17,673.38

Employee benefit obligations  27.73  -   27.73

Other current liabilities  300.37  -   300.37

Current tax liabilities (Net)  391.09  -   391.09

Total-Current Liabilities  25,608.28 3,186.84  28,795.12

Total-Liabilities  160,178.08 5,178.88  165,356.96

Total-Equity and Liabilities  220,651.21 (18,360.41)  202,290.80

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of  this  note

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2016

 Rs. In Millions

Particulars
Continuing Operations

for the year ended 31st March 2016

Previous GAAP Adjustments IND AS

Income
Revenue from operations  33,345.53  -   33,345.53

Other income  193.65  -   193.65

Total Income  33,539.18  -   33,539.18
Expenses
Consumption of stores,spares,power and fuel  1,692.73  -   1,692.73

Employee benefits expense  5,036.29 (2.36)  5,033.93

Finance Costs  9,751.61  628.53  10,380.14

Depreciation and amortization expense  6,615.03  2,403.25  9,018.28

R

Aban Offshore Limited

162 163

R

Notes to Consolidated IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2017

Other expenses  7,700.13  -   7,700.13

Total expenses  30,795.79  3,029.42  33,825.21

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax  2,743.39 (3,029.42) (286.03)
Less : Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) before tax before share in earnings of associate  2,743.39 (3,029.42) (286.03)
Share of profit of associate  20.05  -   20.05

Profit/(Loss) before tax from continuing operations  2,763.44 (3,029.42) (265.98)

Tax expense

Current tax  2,143.18  -   2,143.18

Deferred tax  107.59 (106.53)  1.06

Total tax expense  2,250.77 (106.53)  2,144.24

Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax from continuing operations  512.67 (2,922.89) (2,410.22)

Profit/(loss) for the year  512.67 (2,922.89) (2,410.22)

Other Comprehensive Income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

   Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations  1,478.26  1,478.26

   Net loss/(gain) on FVTOCI non current investments

   (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

B (i) Items that will  be reclassified to profit or loss

   Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations

   Net gain/ (loss)on FVTOCI non current investments  -   (10.46) (10.46)

Expected return on Plan assets & Net Actuarial gain/ (loss) recognised - Em-

ployee Benefits

 -   (2.36) (2.36)

Other Comprehensive Income for the year,net of tax  1,478.26 (12.82)  1,465.44

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  1,990.93 (2,935.71) (944.78)

EXPLANATION OF MATERIAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31 2016

Statement of Material Adjustments to the Cash Flow Statement for the Year ended

There are no material adjustments to the Cash Flow Statement under IndAS

The transition from Indian GAAP to IndAS did not change any cash flows of the company.

The Format and Presentation of the above Cash Flow Statement is in line with the requirements of IndAS 7 as follows:

1 Bank overdrafts which are repayable on demand are included as a part of cash and cash equivalents

2 Interest paid has been classified under cash flows from financing activities